














 

 

 
COMMITTEE ON ETHICS 

Washington, DC  20515 

 
August 26, 2022 

 
 
Ms. Anna McCleaf 
Office of the Honorable Mike Kelly 
1707 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
 
Dear Ms. McCleaf: 
 
 Pursuant to House Rule 25, clause 5(d)(2), the Committee on Ethics hereby approves 
your proposed trip to Boise, Idaho, scheduled for August 29 to September 2, 2022, sponsored by 
Leadership Idaho Agriculture Foundation. We note that this trip includes one day at your 
personal expense.  
 

You must complete an Employee Post-Travel Disclosure Form (which your employing 
Member must also sign) and file it, together with a Sponsor Post-Travel Disclosure Form 
completed by the trip sponsor, with the Clerk of the House within 15 days after your return from 
travel.  As part of that filing, you are also required to attach a copy of this letter and both the 
Traveler and Primary Trip Sponsor Forms (including attachments) you previously submitted to 
the Committee in seeking pre-approval for this trip.  If you are required to file an annual 
Financial Disclosure Statement, you must also report all travel expenses totaling more than $415 
from a single source on the “Travel” schedule of your annual Financial Disclosure Statement 
covering this calendar year.  Finally, Travel Regulation § 404(d) also requires you to keep a copy 
of all request forms and supporting information provided to the Committee for three subsequent 
Congresses from the date of travel. 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
If you have any further questions, please contact the Committee’s Office of Advice and 

Education at extension 5-7103. 
 

Sincerely, 

           
                       Theodore E. Deutch                  Michael Guest 

      Chairman                     Acting Ranking Member 
 

TED/MG:rp 



 

  -over- 

Leadership Idaho Agriculture Foundation 
2022 Congressional Staff Fact Finding Tour Agenda 

 
Monday, August 29th 
11am-4pm Congressional staff arrive in Boise and are shuttled to hotel  
 
4:00pm   Check into The Hilton Garden Inn 
  348 S 13th St, Boise, ID 83702 
 
6:00pm Dinner at Julia Davis Park – Ag Pavilion   (confirmed) 

Overview of Idaho Agriculture  
ISDA Director Celia Gould /Deputy Director Chanel Tewalt  (confirmed) 

   Catered by Lloyd Knight Family  
Adjourn  
 

Tuesday, August 30th  
  Breakfast at hotel/available each morning  
7:30 am Bus Departs Hotel  
 
8:00 am Bus stop at Ford Idaho Center – Entrance North Tiegs Way, Nampa  
   Drew Eggers, tour guide for overview of Treasure Valley (confirmed) 
 
9:00 am Hartman Farms  (2 hours)  (confirmed) 
  John and Jeff Hartman 
   26596 Gotsch Rd. Parma, ID  83660  

11:00 am Nielsen Brothers Produce (confirmed) 
  Rod and Lary Nielsen 

30684 Pearl Rd. Parma, ID 83660 
 
12:30 pm Lunch @ Parma Park (Catered by AMG)   (confirmed) 
     
1:30 pm Idaho’s Hop Industry 
   Michelle and Diane Gooding (confirmed) 
 
3:00 pm Syngenta Seeds Research Facility  (in process)   
   6338 US 20-26, Nampa, ID  83607 (208) 780-4478 
 



 

6:00 pm  Dinner  @ Lorell and Janet Skogsberg 
 6424 Elm Ln, Nampa (confirmed) 

   Catered by Grubbin’ BBQ 
Adjourn  

 
 

Wednesday, August 31st 
7:30 am Bus Departs Hotel  
8:00am Bus stop at  Valley Shepherd Nazarene Church  
   150 W Maestra St, Meridian, ID 83642 
 
8:30  am Timber Creek Recycling  (confirmed) 
   Mike Murgoitio  
   7695 S Locust Grove Rd, Meridian, ID 83642 
 
10:00 am HM Clause Company – corn and bean field trials (confirmed)    
    
11:30 pm Chapala’s on 12th Ave (pre-order) 
   2117 12th Ave Rd, Nampa, ID 83686 
 
1:00 pm Teunissen Dairy 
   Derrick Teunissen (invited) 
   9670 Perch Rd, Caldwell, ID 83607 
 
3:30 pm Valley Wide Cooperative  (confirmed) 
   2114 N 20th St Suite B, Nampa, ID 83687 
  “The Challenges Facing the Ag Industry”  
  Immigration Discussion: Jen Uranga, Shay Meyers, Chad Henggeler (invited) 
  Inputs and Supply Chain Discussion: 
 
5:30 pm Back to hotel  – Enjoy Downtown Boise – Alive After Five  

 
Adjourn 
 

Thursday, September 1st 
8:00am Bus Departs Hotel  
 
8:15am Bus stop at Idaho Cattle Association  

2120 W Airport Way, Boise 
 
8:45am Aging of Idaho’s Water Infrastructure  
   Paul Arrington, Idaho Water Users  (confirmed)  
 
10:30am  National Interagency Fire Center  
   Carrie Bilbao (confirmed with conditions) 
   3833 S Development Ave, Boise 
 
12:30pm Lunch @ Pizza Pie Café or Idaho Pizza Company   



 

   2757 S Broadway Ave, Boise, ID 83706 
 
2:00pm CS Meat Packing Plant (confirmed)  
   17365 S. Cole Road  
 
  Embryology Lab  
  Back to the hotel   
 
6:00pm Farewell Dinner – Cottonwood Grille 

Idaho Governor Brad Little and other invited dignitaries 
913 W River St, Boise, ID 83702   

  Adjourn 
 
Friday, September 2nd 
7am-10am Congressional staff checkout and depart Boise  



First Name Last Name
 Coughlin, Isabel
 German, Emily 
 Hettervig, Ross
 Hodgkins, Caitlin 
 Maloch, Victoria 
 Nowill, Jeffrey

Dina Abdalla
Adams, Sally 

Morley Andrew
Andrews, Jessie

Shallum Atkinson
Babbitt, Paul 
Bailey, Joel
Balagula, Caitlin 

Jimmy Ballard
Paul Balzano
Jocelyne Barajas
Samantha Barnett
Elizabeth Barrie
Christina Barry
Cale Beam
Alexis Bergeron
Rachel Black

Blum-Evitts, Lyron 
Tynesha Boomer
Adele Borne
Nick Bowser
Parish Braden
Joshua Bradley
Connolly Briana

Bridgeforth, Carlton

mailto:Isabel.Coughlin@mail.house.gov
mailto:Emily.German@mail.house.gov
mailto:Ross.Hettervig@mail.house.gov
mailto:caitlin.hodgkins@mail.house.gov
mailto:Victoria.Maloch@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Nowill@mail.house.gov
mailto:Sally.Adams@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jessie.Andrews@mail.house.gov
mailto:Paul.Babbitt@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joel.Bailey@mail.house.gov
mailto:Paul.Balzano@mail.house.gov
mailto:Cale.Beam@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joshua.Bradley@mail.house.gov
mailto:Carlton.Bridgeforth@mail.house.gov


Brooks, Rodney 
John Busovsky
Bender Caroline
Jennifer Cash

Cash, Jennifer
Ryan Casman
Mason Champion

Chandler, Jennifer
Christie, John

Cargile Clara
Paige Clarke

Connaughton, Kate 
Connolly, Jesse

Sam Cooper-Wall
Cooper-Wall, Sam 

Janie Costa
Courtney Craig
Caleb Crosswhite
Mckenzie Dallas

Daniels, Malikha 
Dennin, Mark

Madelyn Derks
Katie Devlin

DeVore, Christopher 
Diver, Joseph 
Donley, Zac 

Tanner Dorrough
Levine Doug
Nathaniel Dullea
Zellie Duvall
Jessika Eglin

Eichmann, Rebecca 

mailto:Rodney.Brooks@mail.house.gov
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mailto:Jennifer.Cash@mail.house.gov
mailto:jennifer.chandler@mail.house.gov
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mailto:Christopher.DeVore@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joseph.Diver@mail.house.gov
mailto:Zac.Donley@mail.house.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Eichmann@mail.house.gov


Laura Engquist
Feingold, Daniel 

John Ferland
Finkel, Adam 

Alexa Fox
Kevin Fox
Catherine Francois
Renee Ganela

Ginis, Alex 
Chelsea Glynn

Handau, Megan 
Sam Harris
Cory Harris
Nicole Harrison
Sam Hattrup

Haynes, Grayson 
Hedin, Emmet

Allen Henry
Abbey Herfurth
Makinizi Hoover
Chance Hunley
Whitson Ian
Jessica Ilaria

Jabbar, Angeline
Johnstone Jack
Kuehl Jeanne

Johnson, Julian
Emma Johnston 

Johnston, Evan 
Derek Judd
Cydney Karlins
Devlin Katie

mailto:Laura.Engquist@mail.house.gov
mailto:Daniel.Feingold@mail.house.gov
mailto:John.Ferland@mail.house.gov
mailto:Adam.Finkel@mail.house.gov
mailto:Alex.Ginis@mail.house.gov
mailto:Megan.Handau@mail.house.gov
mailto:Cory.Harris@mail.house.gov
mailto:Grayson.Haynes@mail.house.gov
mailto:Emmet.Hedin@mail.house.gov
mailto:Angeline.jabbar@mail.house.gov
mailto:Evan.Johnston@mail.house.gov


Morley Katie
Kyle Kizzier
Michael Kotsovos
Jeff Kratz

Krenz, Bonnie 
Kuerbitz, Catherine
Kunin, Mara 
Lastery, Jasmine 

Alexandra Lavy
Elizabeth Lloyd

Lobert, Joshua 
Lopez, Juan 
Luce, Shelby
Lukas, Christopher

Nick Lunneborg
Manning, Detrick
Marek, Natalie 
Martin, Prescott 
Mata, Nicole 

Joshua Maxwell
Mazyck, Veleter

Taylor McCarty
Anna McCormack
Patrick Mcdermott
Abby McHan

McNitt, Lesly Lesly.McNitt@mail.house.gov
Tim Medeiros

Mehta, Riya
Mitchell, Will 

Miller Murray
Yusuf Nekzad
Carlton Norwood

mailto:Kyle.Kizzier@mail.house.gov
mailto:Bonnie.Krenz@mail.house.gov
mailto:Catherine.Kuerbitz@mail.house.gov
mailto:Mara.Kunin@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jasmine.Lastery@mail.house.gov
mailto:Alexandra.Lavy@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joshua.Lobert@mail.house.gov
mailto:Juan.Lopez@mail.house.gov
mailto:Shelby.Luce@mail.house.gov
mailto:Christopher.Lukas@mail.house.gov
mailto:Natalie.Marek@mail.house.gov
mailto:Prescott.Martin@mail.house.gov
mailto:Nicole.Mata@mail.house.gov
mailto:Josh.Maxwell@mail.house.gov
mailto:Veleter.Mazyck@mail.house.gov
mailto:taylor@mail.house.gov
mailto:Anna.McCormack@mail.house.gov
mailto:Lesly.McNitt@mail.house.gov
mailto:Tim.Medeiros@mail.house.gov
mailto:Riya.Mehta@mail.house.gov
mailto:Will.Mitchell@mail.house.gov


Richie O'Connell
O'Quinn, Erin 

Riley Pagett
Rachel Pearce

Peralta, Patrick 
Perlmutter, Ari 
Pittard, Kris 
Pliscott, Emily 
Reuschel, Trevor

Zach Roberts
Nick Rockwell
Samuel Rogers
Julia Rossman
Hannah Russell
Hannah Russell

Sandlin, Erin 
Sandman, Dana 
Saroff, Laurie 
Schaunaman, Kelcy 

Ricki Schroeder
Ricki Schroeder

Schwalbach, Bob 
Vanessa Scott

Sham, Julian
Ashley Shelton

Shelton, Lisa 
Cam Shepherd

Simmons, Anne 
Will Smith
Jadyn Smith

Smith, Ashley 
Spann, Bryana 

mailto:Rachel.Pearce@mail.house.gov
mailto:Patrick.Peralta@mail.house.gov
mailto:Ari.Perlmutter@mail.house.gov
mailto:Kristopher.Pittard@mail.house.gov
mailto:Emily.Pliscott@mail.house.gov
mailto:Trevor.Reuschel@mail.house.gov
mailto:Nick.Rockwell@mail.house.gov
mailto:Samuel.Rogers@mail.house.gov
mailto:Hannah.Russell@mail.house.gov
mailto:Erin.Sandlin@mail.house.gov
mailto:Dana.Sandman@mail.house.gov
mailto:Laurie.Saroff@mail.house.gov
mailto:Kelcy.Schaunaman@mail.house.gov
mailto:Ricki.Schroeder@mail.house.gov
mailto:Bob.Schwalbach@mail.house.gov
mailto:Vanessa.Scott@mail.house.gov
mailto:Julian.Sham@mail.house.gov
mailto:Lisa.Shelton@mail.house.gov
mailto:Anne.Simmons@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jaydn.Smith@mail.house.gov
mailto:ashley.smith@mail.house.gov
mailto:Bryana.Spann@mail.house.gov


Stewart, Katherine 
Patricia Straughn
John Swords
Adam Tanga
Playforth Taylor

Theriot, Luke 
Thomas, Faye
Thompson, David 

Jennifer Tiller
Tittle, Jeremy
Tonsager, Joshua 

Nicholas Tortorici
Sam Ward
KEvin Webb
Bubba White
Ian Whitson
Lane Will
Rani Williams
Erin Wilson
Sam Wojcicki
Joshua Woodward
Gary Wynne

Yager, Austin
Noah Yantis

Zarkin-Scott, Shaina 
Duvall Zellie
Nate Zimpher

mailto:Katherine.Stewart@mail.house.gov
mailto:Patricia.Straughn@mail.house.gov
mailto:Luke.Theriot@mail.house.gov
mailto:faye.thomas@mail.house.gov
mailto:David.Thompson@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Tiller@mail.house.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Tittle@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joshua.Tonsager@mail.house.gov
mailto:Kevin.Webb@mail.house.gov
mailto:Ian.Whitson@mail.house.gov
mailto:Erin.Wilson@mail.house.gov
mailto:Joshua.Woodward@mail.house.gov
mailto:Gary.Wynne@mail.house.gov
mailto:Austin.Yager@mail.house.gov
mailto:Noah.Yantis@mail.house.gov


Office Position

Adams (D-NC) LA

Stauber, Pete (MN-08) Legislative Assistant

Maloney (D-NY) Sr. Adviser

O'Halleran (D-AZ) LA
Moore (R-AL) LA
Correa (D-CA) LA
Miller (R-IL) LD

Craig (D-MN) Leg. Fellow
Flores (R-TX) LD

Bishop (D-GA) Sr. Adviser
HAC LA
Baird (R-IN) LA

Bentz, Cliff (OR-02) Legislative Assistant



Miller-Meeks, Marianne  Legislative Assistant
Schrier (D-WA) LD

Hayes (D-CT) LA
Arrington, Jodey (TX-19 Legislative Director

Pfluger, August (TX-11) Legislative Assistant
Plaskett (D-VI) LC

Kuster (D-NH) LA

Davis (R-IL) LA
Feenstra (R-IA) LA

A. Scott (R-GA) LA

Hartzler (R-MO) LA
Lamalfa (R-CA) LA

Carbajal (D-CA) LA
Herrell, Yvette (NM-02) Legislative Assistant
Kaptur (D-OH) LA
Letlow (R-LA) LA
Lawson (D-FL) LA



Costa (D-CA) LA
Khanna (D-CA) LA

Thompson (R-PA) Dep. Chief

Pingree (D-ME) Policy Adviser

Panetta (D-CA) LA

Estes, Ron (KS-04) Legislative Assistant
Johnson, Bill (OH-06) Legislative Director

Tiffany, Tom (WI-07) Legislative Assistant
Kelly (R-MS) LA
Rogers (R-KY) LC
Johnson (R-SD) Policy Adviser
Rouzer, David (NC-07) Legislative Assistant
Harder (D-CA) Sr. Adviser

Rosendale, Matt (MT-A Legislative Assistant
Keller, Fred (PA-12) Legislative Assistant

Stefanik (R-NY) LA

Jacobs (R-NY) LD
D. Scott (D-GA) LA
LaMalfa, Doug (CA-01) Legislative Assistant



Smith, Adrian (NE-03) Legislative Assistant

Balderson (R-OH) LA
Bacon (R-NE) LD 

Johnson, Dusty (SD-AL) Legislative Director

Fischbach (R-MN) LD

Rush (D-IL) LC
Cloud (R-TX) LD

  v,

Westerman, Bruce (AR- Legislative Assistant
Bustos (D-IL) Sr. Adviser



Calvert (R-CA) LD

Mann (R-KS) LD

A. Scott (R-GA) LD

Brown (D-OH) LA
DesJarlais (R-TN) LD

HAC LA

Crawford (R-AR) LD

Allen (R-GA) LD

Cammack (R-FL) LA



McGovern (D-MA) LA
Sablan (D-MP) LD
Graves, Garret (LA-04) Legislative Assistant

Armstrong, Kelly (ND-A Legislative Assistant
Axne (D-RA) LA

Rouzer (D-NC) LA

Duncan, Jeff (SC-03) Legislative Assistant
Davids (D-KS) LA

Spanberger (D-VA) LD

Letlow, Julia (LA-05) Legislative Assistant
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Ag Staffer for member of House Ag Committee
Ag Staffer for member of House Ag Committee
Handles Agricultural Policy for the Member
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Handles Agricultural Policy for the Member
Handles Agricultural Policy for the Member
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 Jeffrey.Nowill@mail.house.gov
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Sally.Adams@mail.house.gov
Andrew.Morley@mail.house.gov
 Jessie.Andrews@mail.house.gov
shallum.atkinson@mail.house.gov
Paul.Babbitt@mail.house.gov
 Joel.Bailey@mail.house.gov
Caitlin.Balagula@mail.house.gov
 Jimmy.Ballard@mail.house.gov,
Paul.Balzano@mail.house.gov,
jocelyne.barajas@mail.house.gov
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adele.borne@mail.house.gov
nick.bowser@mail.house.gov
Parish.Braden@mail.house.gov,
Joshua.Bradley@mail.house.gov,
Briana.Connolly@mail.house.gov
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 Mark.Dennin@mail.house.gov
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makinizi.hoover@mail.house.gov
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Emma.Johnston@mail.house.gov
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